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admin@strathmore.herts.sch.uk   01462 459558
                       
	Week commencing: 1st December 2025

	Whole school
	Messy Church - Next Sunday, 7th December is Christmas Messy at St Mark’s from 4pm in St Mark’s Church. See attached poster.

New food booking system with HCL – do we need to remind parents? 
Grounds Days – we have three dates planned where we welcome parents and any other community volunteers to help us with tidying the school grounds. We have two booked in for next term and one in the summer term. Please see the dates below. 
Parent Workshops – There are a number of parent workshops currently being offered across Hertfordshire.  including those on supporting families, communication, feelings and motor development.  Please see the attached flyers if you are interested in attending any of these workshops.  
Citrus – All parents should have received an email regarding the changes to our lunch ordering system which starts Monday 8th December. Please follow the instructions provided in the email.  If you use Hotmail or Outlook, please be aware there is a delay with authentication codes and will be with you by the end of the week.

	Class reminders
Weekly Blogs | Strathmore Infant and Nursery School
	Year 1 – Victorian Day changed date - we have decided to move the workshop from the original date of Thursday 18th December to Thursday 26th February.

	Upcoming dates for parents / carers to be in school
	Reception – Friday 12th December 2:20 – parents please join us in the school hall for festive biscuit decorating. Invitations are being sent home today.
Year 1 Christmas performances will be on Wednesday 10th December at 2.15pm and Thursday 11th December at 9.15am. 

	FOSSA events
	🌲Christmas movie & craft club 🌲

Wednesday 17th Dec, 3.15-4.30pm.
Tickets £3.89 (inc. fees) per child including a snack and drink.
Children can enjoy some after school festive crafts and a movie.
•⁠  ⁠This is for Strathmore children only.
•⁠  ⁠If children are booked onto wraparound they will go there after & collected as normal.
•⁠  ⁠children will be collected from reception playground or nursery gate (more info to follow).

More info and book tickets here: https://www.pta-events.co.uk/strathmore-school/index.cfm


	Other updates (wraparound, governor visits, etc)
	Governors are visiting lessons this week to see our curriculum in action. 

	Did you know? 
	We achieved our Better Practice Teaching Assistant Award (BPTAA) in 2022 and we are in the process of working towards reaccreditation in January 2025. The TAs are gathering evidence alongside the leadership team and we are incredibly proud of all they do. 

	Upcoming calendar dates

	Mon 8th Dec
	Year 1 Dress Rehearsal (performed to pupils in school)

	
	Wed 10th Dec
	14:15 Year 1 performance 

	
	Thurs 11th Dec
	09:15 Year 1 performance

	
	Wed 17th Dec
	Christmas Dinner and themed jumper day

	
	Friday 19th Dec
	School closes at 1:30pm-1:45pm 

	
	Sat 10th Jan
	Grounds Day – morning 

	
	Mon 12th Jan
	Reception hearing and vision checks in school

	
	Wb 19th Jan
	Learning Fairs 3.15-3.45pm 

	
	Fri 13th Feb
	INSET day – school closed to pupils 

	
	Thurs 26th Feb
	Year 1 Victorian Day

	
	Sat 28th Feb
	Grounds Day – morning
Nursery Open Morning

	
	Thurs 5th March
	World Book Day

	
	Mon 23rd March
	Reception assembly to parents 2.30pm

	
	Wed 25th March
	Reports sent to parents (mid-year reports)

	
	Fri 27th March
	School finishes 1.30pm-1.45pm
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